LMV551/LMV552/LMV554
3 MHz, Micropower RRO Amplifiers
General Description
The LMV551/LMV552/LMV554 are high performance, low
power operational amplifiers implemented with National’s ad-
vanced VIP50 process. They feature 3 MHz of bandwidth
while consuming only 37 μA of current per amplifier, which is
an exceptional bandwidth to power ratio in this op amp class.

20152610
Top View
Ordering Information
Package Part Number Package Marking Transport Media NSC Drawing
5-Pin SC70
LMV551MG
A94
1k Units Tape and Reel
MAA05A
LMV551MGX 3k Units Tape and Reel
5-Pin SOT-23
LMV551MF
AF3A
1k Units Tape and Reel
MF05A
LMV551MFX 3k Units Tape and Reel
8-Pin MSOP
LMV552MM
AH3A
1k Units Tape and Reel
MUA08A
LMV552MMX 3.5k Units Tape and Reel
14-Pin TSSOP
LMV554MT
LMV554MT
94 Units/Rail
MTC14
LMV554MTX 2.5k Units Tape and Reel
LMV551/LMV552/LMV554
Copyright © 1999-2012, Texas Instruments Incorporated 5
Typical Performance Characteristics
Open Loop Gain and Phase with Capacitive Load